
KHON KAEN FC 
[ 1  ] GK TEERASAK SONGKLANG (TEERASAK) 
[ 3  ] DF JONATHAN MONTEIRO (JONATHAN)  90+4' 
[ 5  ] DF CHAKKAPHAT PHUMNUAN (CHAKKAPHAT)  46 
[ 6  ] DF SARAWIN SAENGRA (SARAWIN)  74 
[ 9  ] FW CHARIN BOODHAD (CHARIN)  69 

[ 10 ] MF JOAO VICTOR GUIMARAES RIBEIRO E SILVA (GUIMARAES) 
62' 

[ 14 ] MF PHOMMIN KAEOSANGA (PHOMMIN)  86' 
[ 19 ] DF RATTHAPHON PHOOPHAROT (RATTHAPHON) 
[ 24 ] FW CHOLAKRAN CHUEAPRASAT (CHOLAKRAN)  46 
[ 40 ] DF RATCHANON KHOTCHANA (RATCHANON) 
[ 99 ] FW JAKKRIT JITSABAY (JAKKRIT)  14' 
Substitutes
[ 2  ] DF THANAPHONG BORIKUN (THANAPHONG) 
[ 8  ] MF TADSAWAT SRIWILOT (TASSAWAT)  46 
[ 16 ] MF TAWEESAK CHANLEE (TAWEESAK) 
[ 20 ] FW PUNYACHOTC NAMJATTURAT (PUNYACHOTC)  69 
[ 21 ] DF NATTHAWUT SRIMONGKOL (NATTHAWUT) 
[ 22 ] FW Piyapong Srikaew (PIYAPONG) 
[ 26 ] FW WORAWARAN PHOLUEA (WORAWALAN)  74 
[ 30 ] GK BUNDITVICHA NONGNGOK (BUNDITVICHA) 
[ 54 ] MF THIRACHOT SAENSUK (SAENSUK T.) 
[ 70 ] MF ANAWAT PASOTIYANG (ANAWAT) 
[ 80 ] FW SUPHAKIT THONGTHAWEE (SUPHAKIT) 
[ 98 ] MF Aphiwat Mitrak (APHIWAT)  46 

Head Coach : Apisak Asayut ( THA ) 
Team Manager : SUTTINUN BOONMEE ( THA ) 

Additional Time:
First Half: 1min., Second Half: 3min,

NAVY FC 
[ 7  ] MF PONGPAN PARAPAN (PONGPAN)  42'  72 
[ 10 ] FW THANPHISIT HEMPANDAN (THANPHISIT) 
[ 12 ] DF chutikom klinjumpasri (CHUTIKOM) 
[ 16 ] MF BARAMEE LIMWATTANA (BARAMEE)  39'  72 
[ 17 ] DF Wachirawat Kongruen (WACHIRAWAT)  47' 
[ 19 ] DF ARTHIT BUA-NGAM (ARTHIT) 
[ 26 ] MF THATCHAPOL CHAI-YAN (T.CHAIYAN)  65 
[ 32 ] MF PANIGAZZI MATIAS IGNACIO (PANIGAZZI)  58' 
[ 37 ] GK SUNTIPARP BOONLKILANG (SUNTIPARP) 
[ 67 ] DF WANMAI SETTANANT (WANMAI)  89' 
[ 79 ] MF THANADON SUPAPHON (THANADON)  37 
Substitutes
[ 5  ] DF DONTHACHAI DEEPHOM (DONTHACHAI) 
[ 9  ] DF NATTHAKRIT INSAO (NATTHAKRIT) 
[ 11 ] MF NATTAPOOM MAYA (MAYA)  72 
[ 18 ] MF ANUPAN KERDSOMPONG (ANUPAN)  72 
[ 20 ] DF TEERATON PONAMPUN (TEERATON) 
[ 23 ] GK PIYAWAT KONGSANSEE (PIYAWAT) 
[ 28 ] MF THANATHON CHANPHET (THANATORN)  37 
[ 29 ] MF NITITHUM SIRISIN (NITITHUM) 
[ 33 ] MF TECHIN MOOKTARAKOSA (TECHIN.M)  90+3'  65 
[ 54 ] FW ISARIYAPOL CHOMCHOEI (AITSARIYAPOL) 
[ 57 ] MF CHINNAWAT PHOTHA (CHINNAWAT) 

[ 77 ] MF GUSTAVO ALEXANDRE BARBOSA DO NASCIMENTO 
(GUSTAVO A.) 

Head Coach : SOMSAK AKSORN ( THA ) 
Team Manager : NATTAPAT SUMONGKON ( THA ) 

MATCH REPORT
Match No. 7 

KHON KAEN FC 1 - 1 NAVY FC 

10 May 2025 18:00  Khonkaen Stadium 

Audiences: 1,167 
Referee: SATCHUKORN. SAENCHU Fifth Official: - Referee Assessor: SOMCHAY SETGIT (THA) 
Assistant Referee 1: KASAMA LOYMA (THA) VAR: - Match Commissioner: Somkid Singsatorn (THA) 
Assistant Referee 2: NUTTAPONG KHUNLERT (THA) Asst. VAR 1: - General Coordinator: - 
Fourth Official: PRAKASIT CHANTARASAWANG (THA) Asst. VAR 2: -

Match Events
JAKKRIT JITSABAY [99] (JAKKRIT)  14' 

37'  THANATHON CHANPHET [28] (THANATORN) 
37'  THANADON SUPAPHON [79] (THANADON) 
39'  BARAMEE LIMWATTANA [16] (BARAMEE) 
42'  PONGPAN PARAPAN [7] (PONGPAN) 

 

Att: Attendance VAR: Video Assistant Referee AVAR 1 : Assistant VAR 1 AVAR 2 : Assistant VAR 2 (C): Captain
PSO: Penalty shoot-out Y: Single yellow card AET: After extra time HT: Half-time R: Direct red card
ETHT: Extra time half time N: Not eligible to play FT: Full-time



APHIWAT MITRAK [98] (APHIWAT)  46' 
CHOLAKRAN CHUEAPRASAT [24] (CHOLAKRAN)  46' 

TADSAWAT SRIWILOT [8] (TASSAWAT)  46' 
CHAKKAPHAT PHUMNUAN [5] (CHAKKAPHAT)  46' 

47'  WACHIRAWAT KONGRUEN [17] (WACHIRAWAT) 
58'  PANIGAZZI MATIAS IGNACIO [32] (PANIGAZZI) 

JOAO VICTOR GUIMARAES RIBEIRO E SILVA [10] (GUIMARAES)  62' 
65'  TECHIN MOOKTARAKOSA [33] (TECHIN.M) 
65'  THATCHAPOL CHAI-YAN [26] (T.CHAIYAN) 

PUNYACHOTC NAMJATTURAT [20] (PUNYACHOTC)  69' 
CHARIN BOODHAD [9] (CHARIN)  69' 

72'  NATTAPOOM MAYA [11] (MAYA) 
72'  BARAMEE LIMWATTANA [16] (BARAMEE) 
72'  ANUPAN KERDSOMPONG [18] (ANUPAN) 
72'  PONGPAN PARAPAN [7] (PONGPAN) 

WORAWARAN PHOLUEA [26] (WORAWALAN)  74' 
SARAWIN SAENGRA [6] (SARAWIN)  74' 

PHOMMIN KAEOSANGA [14] (PHOMMIN)  86' 
89'  WANMAI SETTANANT [67] (WANMAI) 

90+3'  TECHIN MOOKTARAKOSA [33] (TECHIN.M) 
JONATHAN MONTEIRO [3] (JONATHAN)  90+4' 

Att: Attendance VAR: Video Assistant Referee AVAR 1 : Assistant VAR 1 AVAR 2 : Assistant VAR 2 (C): Captain
PSO: Penalty shoot-out Y: Single yellow card AET: After extra time HT: Half-time R: Direct red card
ETHT: Extra time half time N: Not eligible to play FT: Full-time


